
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – April to June 2011

Table 2-3
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Prince Edward Island

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2011
July to September 145,855 .. .. .. .. .. ..
April to June 145,048 55 64 688 752 807 0.56
January to March 144,610 53 -39 424 385 438 0.30

2010
October to December 144,342 29 -143 382 239 268 0.19
July to September 143,395 77 -425 1,295 870 947 0.66
April to June 142,642 59 13 681 694 753 0.53
January to March 142,134 58 113 337 450 508 0.36

2009
October to December 142,032 38 -124 188 64 102 0.07
July to September 141,219 86 58 669 727 813 0.58
April to June 140,466 65 -97 785 688 753 0.54
January to March 140,190 66 -108 318 210 276 0.20

2008
October to December 140,418 46 -381 107 -274 -228 -0.16
July to September 139,604 93 50 671 721 814 0.58
April to June 138,942 71 157 434 591 662 0.48
January to March 138,655 72 -120 335 215 287 0.21

2007
October to December 138,576 59 -150 170 20 79 0.06
July to September 138,161 79 -178 514 336 415 0.30
April to June 138,058 100 -216 219 3 103 0.07
January to March 138,032 4 -155 177 22 26 0.02

2006
October to December 138,051 48 -159 92 -67 -19 -0.01
July to September 137,920 133 -319 317 -2 131 0.09

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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